
Serial
No

Base Form 
(V1)

Past Tense 
(V2)

Participle 
(V3)

S/Es/Ies
(V4)

Ing Form 
(V5)

Arise arose arisen arises arising

Awake awoke awoken awakes awaking

Abide abode abode abides abiding

Alight alit/alighted alit/alighted alights Alighting

Be (Am, Are) was/were been is Being

Bear bore borne bears Bearing

Beat beat beaten beats Beating

Become became become becomes becoming

Begin began begun begins beginning

Bend bent bent bends bending

Bet bet bet bets betting

Bid bid bid bids bidding

Bid bade bidden bids bidding

Bind bound bound binds binding

Bite bit bitten bites biting

Bleed bled bled bleeds bleeding

Blow blew blown blows blowing

Break broke broken breaks breaking

Breed bred bred breeds breeding

Bring brought brought brings bringing

Build built built builds building

Burn burned burnt burns burning

Burst burst burst bursts bursting

Buy bought bought buys buying

Come came come comes coming

Catch caught caught catches catching

Choose chose chosen chooses choosing

Cost cost cost costs costing

Cut cut cut cuts cutting

Cling clung clung clings clinging

Creep crept crept creeps creeping

Cast cast cast casts casting

Do did done does doing

Draw drew drawn draws drawing

Drive drove driven drives driving

Drink drank drunk drinks drinking

Dig dug dug digs Digging

Deal dealt dealt deals Dealing

Dive dove/dived dived dives Diving

Dream dreamt dreamt dreams Dreaming

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

200 Irregular Verbs

aceenglishgrammar.com



Serial
No

Base Form 
(V1)

Past Tense 
(V2)

Participle 
(V3)

S/Es/Ies
(V4)

Ing Form 
(V5)

Drive drove driven drives driving

Eat ate eaten eats eating

Fall fell fallen falls falling

Feed fed fed feeds feeding

Feel felt felt feels feeling

Fight fought fought fights fighting

Find found found finds finding

Flee fled fled flees fleeing

Fly flew flown flies flying

Forbid forbade forbidden forbids forbidding

Forget forgot forgotten forgets forgetting

Forgive forgave forgiven forgives forgiving

Freeze froze frozen freezes freezing

Forecast forecast forecast forecasts forecasting

Get got got gets getting

Give gave given gives giving

Go went gone goes going

Grow grew grown grows growing

Grind ground ground grinds grinding

Have had had has having

Hang hung hung hangs hanging

Hide hid hidden hides hiding

Hit hit hit hits hitting

Hold held held holds holding

Hurt hurt hurt hurts hurting

Keep kept kept keeps keeping

Kneel knelt knelt kneels kneeling

Know knew known knows knowing

Knit knit knit knits knitting

Lay laid laid lays laying

Lead led led leads leading

Leap leapt/leaped leapt/leaped leaps leaping

Learn learned learned learns learning

Leave left left leaves leaving

Lend lent lent lends lending

Let let let lets letting

Lie (in bed) lay lain lies lying

Lie lied lied lies lying

Light lit lit lights lighting

Lose lost lost loses losing

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

200 Irregular Verbs

aceenglishgrammar.com



Serial
No

Base Form 
(V1)

Past Tense 
(V2)

Participle 
(V3)

S/Es/Ies
(V4)

Ing Form 
(V5)

Make made made makes making

Mean meant meant means meaning

Meet met met meets meeting

Mistake mistook mistaken mistakes mistaking

Misunderstand misunderstood misunderstood misunderstands misunderstanding

Mislead misled misled misleads misleading

Pay paid paid pays paying

Put put put puts putting

Quit quit quit quits quitting

Ring rang rung rings ringing

Rise rose risen rises rising

Run ran run runs running

Ride rode ridden rides riding

Read read read reads reading

Rebuild rebuilt rebuilt rebuilds rebuilding

Resell resold resold resells reselling

Rebuild rebuilt rebuilt rebuilds rebuilding

Remake remade remade remakes remaking

Say said said says saying

See saw seen sees seeing

Seek sought sought seeks seeking

Sell sold sold sells selling

Send sent sent sends sending

Set set set sets setting

Shake shook shaken shakes shaking

Shine shone shone shines shining

Shoot shot shot shoots shooting

Show showed shown shows showing

Shrink shrank shrunk shrinks shrinking

Shut shut shut shuts shutting

Sing sang sung sings singing

Sink sank sunk sinks sinking

Sit sat sat sits sitting

Sleep slept slept sleeps sleeping

Slide slid slid slides sliding

Speak spoke spoken speaks speaking

Spend spent spent spends spending

Spin spun spun spins spinning

Spit spit or spat spit or spat spits spitting

Split split split splits splitting

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

200 Irregular Verbs

aceenglishgrammar.com



Serial
No

Base Form 
(V1)

Past Tense 
(V2)

Participle 
(V3)

S/Es/Ies
(V4)

Ing Form 
(V5)

Spread spread spread spreads spreading

Spring sprang sprung springs springing

Stand stood stood stands standing

Steal stole stolen steals stealing

Stick stuck stuck sticks sticking

Sting stung stung stings stinging

Stink stank stunk stinks stinking

Stride strode stridden strides striding

Strike struck struck strikes striking

Swear swore sworn swears swearing

Sweat sweat sweat sweats sweating

Sweep swept swept sweeps sweeping

Swell swelled swollen swells swelling

Swim swam swum swims swimming

Swing swung swung swings swinging

Teach taught taught teaches teaching

Tear tore torn tears tearing

Tell told told tells telling

Think thought thought thinks thinking

Throw threw thrown throws throwing

Thrust thrust thrust thrusts thrusting

Thrive throve/thrived thriven/thrived thrives thriving

Undergo underwent undergone undergoes undergoing

Understand understood understood understands understanding

Undertake undertook undertaken undertakes undertaking

Upset upset upset upsets upsetting

Undertake undertook undertaken undertakes undertaking

Undo undid undone undoes undoing

Uphold upheld upheld upholds upholding

Wake woke woken wakes waking

Wear wore worn wears wearing

Weave wove woven weaves weaving

Weep wept wept weeps weeping

Win won won wins winning

Wind wound wound winds winding

Withdraw withdrew withdrawn withdraws withdrawing

Withhold withheld withheld withholds withholding

Withstand withstood withstood withstands withstanding

Wring wrung wrung wrings wringing

Write wrote written writes writing

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

200 Irregular Verbs

aceenglishgrammar.com


