

# 200 Irregular Verbs



Serial No	Base Form (V1)	Past Tense (V2)	Participle (V3)	S/Es/les (V4)	Ing Form (V5)
1	Arise	arose	arisen	arises	arising
2	Awake	awoke	awoken	awakes	awaking
3	Abide	abode	abode	abides	abiding
4	Alight	alit/alighted	alit/alighted	alights	Alighting
5	Be (Am, Are)	was/were	been	is	Being
6	Bear	bore	borne	bears	Bearing
7	Beat	beat	beaten	beats	Beating
8	Become	became	become	becomes	becoming
9	Begin	began	begun	begins	beginning
10	Bend	bent	bent	bends	bending
11	Bet	bet	bet	bets	betting
12	Bid	bid	bid	bids	bidding
13	Bid	bade	bidden	bids	bidding
14	Bind	bound	bound	binds	binding
15	Bite	bit	bitten	bites	biting
16	Bleed	bled	bled	bleeds	bleeding
17	Blow	blew	blown	blows	blowing
18	Break	broke	broken	breaks	breaking
19	Breed	bred	bred	breeds	breeding
20	Bring	brought	brought	brings	bringing
21	Build	built	built	builds	building
22	Burn	burned	burnt	burns	burning
23	Burst	burst	burst	bursts	bursting
24	Buy	bought	bought	buys	buying
25	Come	came	come	comes	coming
26	Catch	caught	caught	catches	catching
27	Choose	chose	chosen	chooses	choosing
28	Cost	cost	cost	costs	costing
29	Cut	cut	cut	cuts	cutting
30	Cling	clung	clung	clings	clinging
31	Creep	crept	crept	creeps	creeping
32	Cast	cast	cast	casts	casting
33	Do	did	done	does	doing
34	Draw	drew	drawn	draws	drawing
35	Drive	drove	driven	drives	driving
36	Drink	drank	drunk	drinks	drinking
37	Dig	dug	dug	digs	Digging
38	Deal	dealt	dealt	deals	Dealing
39	Dive	dove/dived	dived	dives	Diving
40	Dream	dreamt	dreamt	dreams	Dreaming



# 200 Irregular Verbs



Serial No	Base Form (V1)	Past Tense (V2)	Participle (V3)	S/Es/les (V4)	Ing Form (V5)
41	Drive	drove	driven	drives	driving
42	Eat	ate	eaten	eats	eating
43	Fall	fell	fallen	falls	falling
44	Feed	fed	fed	feeds	feeding
45	Feel	felt	felt	feels	feeling
46	Fight	fought	fought	fights	fighting
47	Find	found	found	finds	finding
48	Flee	fled	fled	flees	fleeing
49	Fly	flew	flown	flies	flying
50	Forbid	forbade	forbidden	forbids	forbidding
51	Forget	forgot	forgotten	forgets	forgetting
52	Forgive	forgave	forgiven	forgives	forgiving
53	Freeze	froze	frozen	freezes	freezing
54	Forecast	forecast	forecast	forecasts	forecasting
55	Get	got	got	gets	getting
56	Give	gave	given	gives	giving
57	Go	went	gone	goes	going
58	Grow	grew	grown	grows	growing
59	Grind	ground	ground	grinds	grinding
60	Have	had	had	has	having
61	Hang	hung	hung	hangs	hanging
62	Hide	hid	hidden	hides	hiding
63	Hit	hit	hit	hits	hitting
64	Hold	held	held	holds	holding
65	Hurt	hurt	hurt	hurts	hurting
66	Keep	kept	kept	keeps	keeping
67	Kneel	knelt	knelt	kneels	kneeling
68	Know	knew	known	knows	knowing
69	Knit	knit	knit	knits	knitting
70	Lay	laid	laid	lays	laying
71	Lead	led	led	leads	leading
72	Leap	leapt/leaped	leapt/leaped	leaps	leaping
73	Learn	learned	learned	learns	learning
74	Leave	left	left	leaves	leaving
75	Lend	lent	lent	lends	lending
76	Let	let	let	lets	letting
77	Lie (in bed)	lay	lain	lies	lying
78	Lie	lied	lied	lies	lying
79	Light	lit	lit	lights	lighting
80	Lose	lost	lost	loses	losing



# 200 Irregular Verbs



Serial No	Base Form (V1)	Past Tense (V2)	Participle (V3)	S/Es/les (V4)	Ing Form (V5)
81	Make	made	made	makes	making
82	Mean	meant	meant	means	meaning
83	Meet	met	met	meets	meeting
84	Mistake	mistook	mistaken	mistakes	mistaking
85	Misunderstand	misunderstood	misunderstood	misunderstands	misunderstanding
86	Mislead	misled	misled	misleads	misleading
87	Pay	paid	paid	pays	paying
88	Put	put	put	puts	putting
89	Quit	quit	quit	quits	quitting
90	Ring	rang	rung	rings	ringing
91	Rise	rose	risen	rises	rising
92	Run	ran	run	runs	running
93	Ride	rode	ridden	rides	riding
94	Read	read	read	reads	reading
95	Rebuild	rebuilt	rebuilt	rebuilds	rebuilding
96	Resell	resold	resold	resells	reselling
97	Rebuild	rebuilt	rebuilt	rebuilds	rebuilding
98	Remake	remade	remade	remakes	remaking
99	Say	said	said	says	saying
100	See	saw	seen	sees	seeing
101	Seek	sought	sought	seeks	seeking
102	Sell	sold	sold	sells	selling
103	Send	sent	sent	sends	sending
104	Set	set	set	sets	setting
105	Shake	shook	shaken	shakes	shaking
106	Shine	shone	shone	shines	shining
107	Shoot	shot	shot	shoots	shooting
108	Show	showed	shown	shows	showing
109	Shrink	shrank	shrunk	shrinks	shrinking
110	Shut	shut	shut	shuts	shutting
111	Sing	sang	sung	sings	singing
112	Sink	sank	sunk	sinks	sinking
113	Sit	sat	sat	sits	sitting
114	Sleep	slept	slept	sleeps	sleeping
115	Slide	slid	slid	slides	sliding
116	Speak	spoke	spoken	speaks	speaking
117	Spend	spent	spent	spends	spending
118	Spin	spun	spun	spins	spinning
119	Spit	spit or spat	spit or spat	spits	spitting
120	Split	split	split	splits	splitting



# 200 Irregular Verbs



Serial No	Base Form (V1)	Past Tense (V2)	Participle (V3)	S/Es/les (V4)	Ing Form (V5)
121	Spread	spread	spread	spreads	spreading
122	Spring	sprang	sprung	springs	springing
123	Stand	stood	stood	stands	standing
124	Steal	stole	stolen	steals	stealing
125	Stick	stuck	stuck	sticks	sticking
126	Sting	stung	stung	stings	stinging
127	Stink	stank	stunk	stinks	stinking
128	Stride	strode	stridden	strides	striding
129	Strike	struck	struck	strikes	striking
130	Swear	swore	sworn	swears	swearing
131	Sweat	sweat	sweat	sweats	sweating
132	Sweep	swept	swept	sweeps	sweeping
133	Swell	swelled	swollen	swells	swelling
134	Swim	swam	swum	swims	swimming
135	Swing	swung	swung	swings	swinging
136	Teach	taught	taught	teaches	teaching
137	Tear	tore	torn	tears	tearing
138	Tell	told	told	tells	telling
139	Think	thought	thought	thinks	thinking
140	Throw	threw	thrown	throws	throwing
141	Thrust	thrust	thrust	thrusts	thrusting
142	Thrive	throve/thrived	thriven/thrived	thrives	thriving
143	Undergo	underwent	undergone	undergoes	undergoing
144	Understand	understood	understood	understands	understanding
145	Undertake	undertook	undertaken	undertakes	undertaking
146	Upset	upset	upset	upsets	upsetting
147	Undertake	undertook	undertaken	undertakes	undertaking
148	Undo	undid	undone	undoes	undoing
149	Uphold	upheld	upheld	upholds	upholding
150	Wake	woke	woken	wakes	waking
151	Wear	wore	worn	wears	wearing
152	Weave	wove	woven	weaves	weaving
153	Weep	wept	wept	weeps	weeping
154	Win	won	won	wins	winning
155	Wind	wound	wound	winds	winding
156	Withdraw	withdrew	withdrawn	withdraws	withdrawing
157	Withhold	withheld	withheld	withholds	withholding
158	Withstand	withstood	withstood	withstands	withstanding
159	Wring	wrung	wrung	wrings	wringing
160	Write	wrote	written	writes	writing

